



Hardmount Installation Instructions



For this install you'll need:

Standard Allen Wrenches, Drill with 9/32" drill bit (1/4" will also work) and a 7/16" socket.



1. Remove side release buckles from the 4 straps on the bag and pull the bag out of the plastic tray.

2. Depending on which bag you have you will drill 4-8 holes in the bottom of the tray to mount the rails too.



3. Center the rails on the bottom of tray and drill the appropriate holes using a 9/32" drill bit. To aid in the process make a mark on both the rail and the tray.

4. With the holes drilled take the correct rail and place it on the bottom of the tray. NOTE: If you are installing on a Ski Doo with Linq system the threaded holes should be facing out, all others facing inside.



5. Install one 1/4 x 5/8" button head screw per hole with a 1/4" flat washer and Nylon lock nut on the inside of the tray. You may have to use a longer screw to crush the plastic before installing the 5/8 bolt, flat washer and nut. The goal here is not to have any threads exposed that could wear the material.



6. Flip tray over and reinstall the bag, DO NOT fish the straps back through the aluminum straps. Reinstall the buckles.

7. Extend the straps under the rails using the machined slots on both sides and connect both sides using the union strap provided. Make sure the bag is completely seated in the tray and pull straps tight.



For questions, please contact us at:

586-215-6849
paul@sledsolutions.com



Installing on the sled

Polaris mount:



1. Install the 4 carriage bolts into the slots on the tunnel putting them in the approximate locations corresponding to the end holes on the rails.
2. Set the bag on the 4 bolts and adjust the bags location to your liking. Install hardware on all for corners and tighten the 4 star lock nuts.

Ski Doo Linq Install (1 - 2) ELQ brackets per side depending on which bag you have:

1. Once the ELQ brackets have been installed you can install the Ski Doo quick disconnect brackets (purchased from BRP) to the ELQ brackets using the provided 5mm bolts.
2. Place bag on the tunnel, everything should line up with the Ski Doo loops (purchased from BRP).
3. If you do not have the Ski Doo loops installed on your machine find the stickers covering the pre drilled holes in your tunnel and cut out at each corresponding hole and install.

ALL other sleds (Including Arctic Cat and Yamaha):



1. Place the bag on your tunnel and mark the 4 holes using a sharpie.
2. IMPORTANT - IT IS CRITICAL THAT YOU VERIFY THAT THE LOCATION YOU'VE PICK IS CLEAR OF ANY HEAT EXCHANGERS, WIRES OR ANY OTHER IMPORTANT FEATURE ON YOUR MACHINE. SKIPPING THIS STEP COULD RESULT IN MAJOR PROBLEMS, DO NOT DRILL INTO ANYTHING WITHOUT KNOWING WHAT YOU'RE DRILLING INTO. WE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DONE TO YOUR MACHINE BY SKIPPING THIS STEP.

3. Once you've verified that you won't be drilling into anything, center punch each of your marks and drill (4) 9/32" holes.
4. Install a 1/4-20 x 3/4" button head from the bottom and a 1/4" flat washer and nylon lock nut on the top. Once you've done that in all 4 corners go ahead tighten the nuts.